™~
W

all Strikery
D Bl Stikert

. Z:

June 15, 2014

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Darryl Jeffries 1 126.25
Jimmy Chambers 2 112.5
Mel LuSane 3 95.417
George Weekes 4 95
Curtis Atkinson 5 91.667
Dave Wynn 6 87.5
George Thomas 7 85
Anthony Darby 8 81.667
Harold Gibson ~ T9 80
Anthony Brown T9 80
Greg Ward 11 78.75
Garrick Bell T12 75
Allen Smith T12 75
Keith Kirkland ~ T12 75
Tom Culp T12 75
Ray Woolfolk 16 72.5
GREEN POND TOP GROSS
Jimmy Chambers 75
Darryl Jeffries 81
Ray Woolfolk 81
George Thomas 84
Curtis Atkinson 85
— —

P.O. Box 2002

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Thomas is top dog at

*

£

Green Pond

George Thomas (left) took top Shippen Cup honors at Green Pond. Ray Woolfolk (center) and

It was a rather tumultuous
few days leading up to the
Ball Striker Green Pond
event. Very
weather resulting in many
drenching rain storms. The
weekend forecast was good
but the condition of the
course was a huge question
mark. We arrived expecting
the worse, but to our de-
light, the course had weath-
ered the storms very well.
Most of the sand traps were
legitimate water hazards,
but other than that, the
course was very playable.

unsettled

This was a Shippen Cup
event featuring individual
match play and individual
stroke play against the field.
George Thomas fired a net
68, good for a Ist place
finish in stroke play and
won his match to rake in
40 Shippen Cup points for
the day. Jimmy Chambers

and Ray Woolfolk each
posted a net 69 to score
T2’s in stroke play. Darryl
Jeffries finished alone in
4th place with a net 72.
Keith Kirkland and George
Weekes each shot net 73 to
round out the top 5 in
stroke play.  Chambers,
Woolfolk and Jeffries com-
plimented their top 4
stroke play finishes with
individual match play wins.

Jeffries extended his lead in
the overall Shippen Cup
competition. Chambers’
Green Pond effort was
good enough to move him
into 2nd place on the sea-
son just ahead of Mel Lu-
Sane, who did not play
Green Pond.

Other Green Pond match
winners were Tom Culp,
Zach Yamba, Anthony

Jimmy Chambers tied for 2nd place.

Brown, Joseph Holloway,
Mike Conrad, Mel Knight,
Harold Gibson and Don-
ald Rucker. Earl Fraser and
Anthony Darby tied their
match.

Top grossers at Green
Pond were Jimmy Cham-
bers (75), Darryl Jeffries
(81), Ray Woolfolk (81),
George Thomas (84) and

Curtis Atkinson (85).

The next Ball Striker event
is Saturday, June 21 at Gal-
loping Hill.

CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC
CELEBRATES THE CEN-
TENNIAL ANNIVER-
SARY OF WEEQUAHIC
PARK. Mark the date—
Monday, July 14, 2014. We
are counting on a signifi-
cant turnout by the Ball
Strikers.



Green Pond Match Play Results

LAST FIRST Forward Course Match Match Match
NAME NAME T HI HDCFP MATCH | TEAM Result Ended Points
Culp Thomas 18.4 16 8 A WiN J&? 10
Frye YWalter 195 17 8B LOSE 3&°2
Woolfolk Raymond 13.4 12 q A Wik &z 10
Kirkland Keith 155 13 98 LOSE 3&°2
Atkinson Curtis L h 1A LOSE 2&0
Jeffries Darryl 10.7 q 1B Wik 2&0 10
Chamber Jimmy 6.4 b JA Wi RETIRE 10
Cawvanau John 13 11 3B LOSE RETIRED
Yamba Zack 155 13 11 A WiN L&3 10
Blake Errol 15.7 14 11 B LOSE 5&3
Brown  Anthony 182 16 10 A WiIN 7&b6 10
White Harold 189 16 10 B LOSE 7&6
Thomas George 18 16 12 A WIN 280 10
Weekes George 18.1 16 12 B LOSE 2&0
Holloway Joseph YES 27.3 20 2 A Wi DEFAL 10
Gresham George 271 24 2B DEFAULT
Beatty Calvin 11.7 10 7 A LOSE 3&°2
Conrad Michael 15 13 7B Wi J&? 10
Knight Melvin 10.3 q LA WiN 8&6 10
Lewis Herbie YES 16.3 11 LB LOSE 8&6
Fraser Earl 195 17 b A TIE 0&0
Darby  Anthony 20 17 b B TIE 0ao0
Williams: Dan 246 21 4 A DEFALULT
Gibson Harold YES .z 23 4B Wik DEFALU 10
Bethume Derrick 15.8 14 13 A LOSE 4&3
Rucker Donald 17 15 13 B WM 483 10

Match play format is 2 person team best ball (4 ball). Team A vs. Team B

White Tees = reqular tees. Gold Tees = forward tees



LAST
NAME
Thomas

YWoolfolk
Chambers
Jeffries
Kirkland
Weekes
Yamba
Brown
Darby
Knight
Conrad
Fraser
Rucker
Atkinson
Blake
Culp
Frye
Lewis
Bethume
Gibson
White
Holloway

Beatty

Green Pond Stroke Play Results (net)

FIRST

George
Raymond
Jimmy
Darryl
Keith
George
Zack
Anthony
Anthony
Melvin
Michael
Earl
Donald
Curtis
Errol
Thomas
Walter
Herbie
Derrick
Harold
Harold
Joseph

YES

YES

YES
Calwvin

Cavanaugh® John

* Cavanaugh retired after 11 holes{scored double par for unplayed holes)

Forward
NAME T

H_I

18
13.4
b.4
107
155
181
155
182
20
103
15
19.5
17
hb
15.7
18.4
19.5
16.3
15.8
n.z2
189
27.3
11.7
13

Course
Gross

HC
16

12
b
9

13

16

13

16

17
9

13

17

15
h

14

16

17

11

14

23

16

20

10

11

84
(i)
7h
(i)
(il
[ig:)
87
1]
11
gh
52
96
LE |
8h
LE |
97
L
94
L
109
103
108
L
104

MNet

L1
6Y
6Y
72
73
73
74
74
74
/b
it
Fit
it
80
(il
81
g2
83
gh
86
87
88
(i}
93

Net Stroke
Rank Points
1 30
T2 17.5
T2 175
4 10
T4 10
T4 10
7 10
7 10
7 10
10 10
T11 L
T11 L
T11 L
T14 L
T14 L
16 L
17 L
18 L
19 L
20 L
21 L
22 L
23 L
24 L



Green pond
GREEN POND

Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 14, 2014

Green Pond Gross Hole by Hole

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 35 71
1  CHAMBERS, Jimmy s 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 38 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 37 75
2 WILSON, Kevin 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 6 4 39 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 37 76
T3  JEFFRIES, Darryl 5 6 4 3 4 4 6 5 6 43 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 38 81
WOOLFOLK, Raymond 4 5 5 4 7 4 5 5 4 43 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 38 81

5 THOMAS, George 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 43 4 7 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 41 84
T6 ATKINSON, Curtis 3 9 4 4 6 3 5 5 4 43 5 5 5 6 6 3 5 4 3 4 85
KNIGHT, Melvin 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 40 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 s 45 85

8  KIRKLAND, Keith 5 7 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 7 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 86
9 YAMBA, Zack 6 6 5 S5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 40 87
10 WEEKES, George 4 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 7 6 6 5 4 3 6 3 6 46 89
T11 BROWN, Anthony 5 8 4 5 4 4 4 5 7 4 6 6 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 44 90
UZZELL, Jason 6 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 45 6 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 45 90

13 DARBY, Anthony 8 9 6 5 6 4 5 4 4 51 4 3 4 3 7 4 7 4 4 40 91
14 CONRAD, Michael 5 5 5 7 5 4 4 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 5 45 92
T15 BLAKE, Errol 4 9 5 6 4 4 7 5 6 50 6 4 6 5 6 3 6 4 4 44 94
LEWIS, Herbie 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 50 5 5 5 5 6 3 6 4 5 44 94
RUCKER, Donald 6 6 5 5 6 5 4 5 7 49 5 6 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 45 94

18 FRASER, Earl 6 8 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 48 3 8 5 5 6 4 71 4 6 48 9%
19 CULP, Thomas Sr. 5 6 5 5 6 3 4 8 6 48 7 8 5 4 4 4 6 5 6 49 97
T20 BEATTY, Calvin 6 10 7 6 5 4 4 6 5 53 5 4 7 6 6 3 6 4 5 46 99
BETHUNE, Derrick 5 7 5 6 5 4 6 6 5 49 5 6 71 6 6 6 5 4 5 50 99
FRYE, Walter 6 7 7 6 7 4 4 8§ 6 55 5 7 5 4 6 3 71 3 4 44 99

23 WHITE, Harold J 5 7 s 6 7 5 6 71 8 s 7 5 71 8 5 3 5 4 3 47 103
24 CAVANAUGH, JOHN 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 63 104
25 HOLLOWAY, Joseph 5 10 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 55 7 5 7 7 5 3 8 6 5 53 108
26  GIBSON, Harold 5 7 6 5 6 4 6 S 6 SO 5 7 71 6 6 6 10 6 6 59 109
27 MCATHRIN, Greg X X X X X X X X X NC X X X X X X X X X NC NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/16/2014 8:56 PM

Page: 1



Green Pond Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner

1 3 Curtis Atkinson $42
4 3 Darryl Jeffries  $42
11 3 Anthony Darby $42
13 3 Anthony Darby $42
Closest to Pin
6 Greg McCape
17 Doc Yamba
Longest Drive 16 Harold White
Seniors Herbie Lewis

50-50 Donald Rucker $30.00



Green Pond Event Statistics

Green pond

GREEN POND

Round 1 -- June 14, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 342 4 512 10 0 1 5 12 7 1
2 544 5 6.77 1 0 0 6 8 5 )
3 354 4 4.81 17 0 1 9 12 2 2
4 275 4 5.00 13 0 1 6 12 6 1
5 406 4 535 4 0 0 6 8 9 3
6 174 3 4.12 11 0 0 5 14 6 1
p/ 328 4 4.89 15 0 0 11 8 6 1
8 390 4 5.46 3 0 0 2 15 6 3
9 392 4 5.27 7 0 0 9 5 9 3
10 374 4 5.08 12 0 2 7 9 3 5
11 336 4 531 5 0 1 7 8 5 5
12 370 4 5.31 6 0 0 7 11 2 6
13 342 4 5.23 8 0 1 6 10 6 8
14 362 4 5.50 2 0 0 5 7 11 3
15 167 3 3.92 14 0 0 12 9 2 3
16 504 5 5.81 16 0 2 12 6 3 3
17 170 3 4.15 9 0 0 8 12 2 4
18 324 4 4.77 18 0 3 7 11 4 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 26
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3205 36 46.769 0 3 59 94 56 22
In 2949 35 45.077 0 9 71 83 38 33
Total 6154 71 91.846 0 12 130 177 94 55




Green Pond Event Statistics

Green pond
GREEN POND

Round 1 -- June 14, 2014

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
2 544 5 6.77 1 0 0 6 8 5 7
14 362 4 5.50 2 0 0 5 7 11 3

390 4 5.46 3 0 0 2 15 6 3
5 406 4 5.35 4 0 0 6 8 9 3
11 336 4 5.31 5 0 1 7 8 5 5
12 370 4 5.31 6 0 0 7 11 2 6
9 392 4 5.27 7 0 0 9 5 9 3
13 342 4 5.23 8 0 1 6 10 6 3
17 170 3 4.15 9 0 0 8 12 2 4
1 342 4 5.12 10 0 1 5 12 7 1
6 174 3 4.12 11 0 0 5 14 6 1
10 374 4 5.08 12 0 2 7 9 3 5
4 275 4 5.00 13 0 1 6 12 6 1
15 167 3 3.92 14 0 0 12 9 2 3
7 328 4 4.89 15 0 0 11 8 6 1
16 504 5 5.81 16 0 2 12 3 3
2} 354 4 4.81 17 0 1 9 12 2 2
18 324 4 4.77 18 0 3 7 11 4 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 26

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3205 36 46.769 0 3 59 94 56 22
In 2949 35 45.077 0 9 71 83 38 33
Total 6154 71 91.846 0 12 130 177 94 55




LR \\m Tl

—— p / ~

5/
i




i










