

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 15, 2014

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

### Thomas is top dog at Green Pond

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Darryl Jeffries	1	126.25
Jimmy Chambers	2	112.5
Mel LuSane	3	95.417
George Weekes	4	95
Curtis Atkinson	5	91.667
Dave Wynn	6	87.5
George Thomas	7	85
Anthony Darby	8	81.667
Harold Gibson	Т9	80
Anthony Brown	Т9	80
Greg Ward	11	78.75
Garrick Bell	T12	75
Allen Smith	T12	75
Keith Kirkland	T12	75
Tom Culp	T12	75
Ray Woolfolk	16	72.5

#### GREEN POND TOP GROSS

Jimmy Chambers	75
Darryl Jeffries	81
Ray Woolfolk	81
George Thomas	84
Curtis Atkinson	85



George Thomas (left) took top Shippen Cup honors at Green Pond. Ray Woolfolk (center) and Jimmy Chambers tied for 2nd place.

It was a rather tumultuous few days leading up to the Ball Striker Green Pond event. Very unsettled weather resulting in many drenching rain storms. The weekend forecast was good but the condition of the course was a huge question mark. We arrived expecting the worse, but to our delight, the course had weathered the storms very well. Most of the sand traps were legitimate water hazards, but other than that, the course was very playable.

This was a Shippen Cup event featuring individual match play and individual stroke play against the field. George Thomas fired a net 68, good for a 1st place finish in stroke play and won his match to rake in 40 Shippen Cup points for the day. Jimmy Chambers and Ray Woolfolk each posted a net 69 to score T2's in stroke play. Darryl Jeffries finished alone in 4th place with a net 72. Keith Kirkland and George Weekes each shot net 73 to round out the top 5 in stroke play. Chambers, Woolfolk and Jeffries complimented their top 4 stroke play finishes with individual match play wins.

Jeffries extended his lead in the overall Shippen Cup competition. Chambers' Green Pond effort was good enough to move him into 2nd place on the season just ahead of Mel Lu-Sane, who did not play Green Pond.

Other Green Pond match winners were Tom Culp, Zach Yamba, Anthony Brown, Joseph Holloway, Mike Conrad, Mel Knight, Harold Gibson and Donald Rucker. Earl Fraser and Anthony Darby tied their match.

Top grossers at Green Pond were Jimmy Chambers (75), Darryl Jeffries (81), Ray Woolfolk (81), George Thomas (84) and Curtis Atkinson (85).

The next Ball Striker event is Saturday, June 21 at Galloping Hill.

CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC CELEBRATES THE CEN-TENNIAL ANNIVER-SARY OF WEEQUAHIC PARK. Mark the date— Monday, July 14, 2014. We are counting on a significant turnout by the Ball Strikers.

LAST	FIRST	Forward	HI	Course	матсн	ТЕАМ	Match		Match
NAME Culp	NAME Thomas	Т	18.4	HDCP 16	0	A	WIN	Ended 3&2	Points 10
Frye	Walter		19.5	10		В	LOSE	3&2	10
riye	•• aller		13.5	17	U	U	LUGL	JGC	
Waalfalk	Deumon	4	13.4	12	0	A	WIN	3&2	10
	Raymon	1							10
Kirkland	Keith		15.5	13	9	В	LOSE	3&2	
1.11 ·	0 r			F			1005		
Atkinson			5.6	5		A	LOSE	2&0	10
Jeffries	Darryl		10.7	9	1	В	WIN	2&0	10
- · ·					-				
Chamber	-		6.4	6		A	WIN	RETIRE	
Cavanau	John		13	11	3	В	LOSE	RETIRE	:D
Yamba	Zack		15.5	13			WIN	5&3	10
Blake	Errol		15.7	14	11	В	LOSE	5&3	
Brown	Anthony		18.2	16	10		WIN	7&6	10
White	Harold		18.9	16	10	В	LOSE	7&6	
Thomas	George		18	16	12	A	WIN	2&0	10
Weekes	George		18.1	16	12	В	LOSE	2&0	
Holloway	Joseph	YES	27.3	20	2	A	WIN	DEFAU	10
Gresham	George		27.4	24	2	В	DEFAU	ILT	
Beatty	Calvin		11.7	10	7	A	LOSE	3&2	
Conrad	Michael		15	13	7	В	WIN	3&2	10
Knight	Melvin		10.3	9	5	A	WIN	8&6	10
Lewis	Herbie	YES	16.3	11	5	В	LOSE	8&6	
Fraser	Earl		19.5	17	6	A	TIE	0&0	5
Darby	Anthony		20	17	6	В	TIE	0&0	5
Williams	Dan		24.6	21	4	A	DEFAU	ILT	
Gibson	Harold	YES	31.2	23	4	в	WIN	DEFAU	10
Bethume	Derrick		15.8	14	13	A	LOSE	4&3	
Rucker	Donald		17	15	13	В	WIN	4&3	10
			_				_	_	
Match pla	ay format	is 2 perso	on team b	est ball (4	1 ball), To	eam Av	/s. Tear	nВ	
White Te	es = requ	lar tees, (	Gold Tee	s = forwar	d tees				

## Green Pond Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	Gross	Net	Net Rank	Stroke Points
Thomas	George		18	16	84	68	1	30
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.4	12	81	69	T2	17.5
Chambers	Jimmy		6.4	6	75	69	T2	17.5
Jeffries	Darryl		10.7	9	81	72	4	10
Kirkland	Keith		15.5	13	86	73	T5	10
Weekes	George		18.1	16	89	73	T5	10
Yamba	Zack		15.5	13	87	74	T7	10
Brown	Anthony		18.2	16	90	74	T7	10
Darby	Anthony		20	17	91	74	T7	10
Knight	Melvin		10.3	9	85	76	10	10
Conrad	Michael		15	13	92	79	T11	5
Fraser	Earl		19.5	17	96	79	T11	5
Rucker	Donald		17	15	94	79	T11	5
Atkinson	Curtis		5.6	5	85	80	T14	5
Blake	Errol		15.7	14	94	80	T14	5
Culp	Thomas		18.4	16	97	81	16	5
Frye	Walter		19.5	17	99	82	17	5
Lewis	Herbie	YES	16.3	11	94	83	18	5
Bethume	Derrick		15.8	14	99	85	19	5
Gibson	Harold	YES	31.2	23	109	86	20	5
White	Harold		18.9	16	103	87	21	5
Holloway	Joseph	YES	27.3	20	108	88	22	5
Beatty	Calvin		11.7	10	99	89	23	5
Cavanaugh*	John		13	11	104	93	24	5

## Green Pond Stroke Play Results (net)

\* Cavanaugh retired after 11 holes(scored double par for unplayed holes)

## Green Pond Gross Hole by Hole

#### Green pond

#### **GREEN POND**

#### Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 14, 2014

	E	Ioles	1	2	3	4	<b>5</b>	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	5	4	4	4	3	4	4	4	36	4	4	4	4	4	3	5	3	4	35	71
1	CHAMBERS, Jimmy		5	5	4	4	4	3	4	5	4	38	4	4	5	5	4	3	5	3	4	37	75
2	WILSON, Kevin		4	6	3	4	5	3	4	6	4	39	4	5	4	4	5	3	5	3	4	37	76
T3	JEFFRIES, Darryl		5	6	4	3	4	4	6	5	6	43	4	4	4	6	4	5	4	3	4	38	81
	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		4	5	5	4	7	4	5	5	4	43	5	4	4	5	5	4	5	3	3	38	81
5	THOMAS, George		5	6	4	5	5	4	5	5	4	43	4	7	4	5	4	4	4	4	5	41	84
T6	ATKINSON, Curtis		3	9	4	4	6	3	5	5	4	43	5	5	5	6	6	3	5	4	3	42	85
	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	5	4	5	5	3	4	5	4	40	4	6	4	5	6	4	5	6	5	45	85
8	KIRKLAND, Keith		5	7	4	4	4	5	6	5	4	44	7	4	5	4	6	3	5	3	5	42	86
9	YAMBA, Zack		6	6	5	5	5	4	5	5	6	47	4	5	4	5	5	4	5	3	5	40	87
10	WEEKES, George		4	5	5	6	5	5	5	4	4	43	7	6	6	5	4	3	6	3	6	46	89
T11	BROWN, Anthony		5	8	4	5	4	4	4	5	7	46	6	6	5	4	5	3	6	4	5	44	90
	UZZELL, Jason		6	5	4	4	6	5	5	5	5	45	6	5	5	4	6	5	5	4	5	45	90
13	DARBY, Anthony		8	9	6	5	6	4	5	4	4	51	4	3	4	3	7	4	7	4	4	40	91
14	CONRAD, Michael		5	5	5	7	5	4	4	6	6	47	5	5	5	5	7	4	5	4	5	45	92
T15	BLAKE, Errol		4	9	5	6	4	4	7	5	6	50	6	4	6	5	6	3	6	4	4	44	94
	LEWIS, Herbie		6	6	5	5	6	5	5	6	6	50	5	5	5	5	6	3	6	4	5	44	94
	RUCKER, Donald		6	6	5	5	6	5	4	5	7	49	5	6	5	6	5	4	5	5	4	45	94
18	FRASER, Earl		6	8	5	5	6	4	4	5	5	48	3	8	5	5	6	4	7	4	6	48	96
19	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	6	5	5	6	3	4	8	6	48	7	8	5	4	4	4	6	5	6	49	97
T20	BEATTY, Calvin		6	10	7	6	5	4	4	6	5	53	5	4	7	6	6	3	6	4	5	46	99
	BETHUNE, Derrick		5	7	5	6	5	4	6	6	5	49	5	6	7	6	6	6	5	4	5	50	99
	FRYE, Walter		6	7	7	6	7	4	4	8	6	55	5	7	5	4	6	3	7	3	4	44	99
23	WHITE, Harold J		5	7	5	6	7	5	6	7	8	56	7	5	7	8	5	3	5	4	3	47	103
24	CAVANAUGH, JOHN		4	6	4	5	4	4	4	5	5	41	3	4	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	63	104
25	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		5	10	5	5	6	6	6	6	6	55	7	5	7	7	5	3	8	6	5	53	108
26	GIBSON, Harold		5	7	6	5	6	4	6	5	6	50	5	7	7	6	6	6	10	6	6	59	109
27	MCATHRIN, Greg		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	NC	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	NC	NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/16/2014 8:56 PM

Page: 1

## Green Pond Skins & Skills

#### HoleGross Winner

1	3	Curtis Atkinson	\$42
4	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$42
11	3	Anthony Darby	\$42
13	3	Anthony Darby	\$42

#### Closest to Pin

6	Greg McCape
17	Doc Yamba

Longest Drive 16	Harold White
Seniors	Herbie Lewis

### **Green Pond Event Statistics**

### *Green pond* GREEN POND

#### Round 1 -- June 14, 2014

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	342	4	5.12	10	0	1	5	12	7	1
2	544	5	6.77	1	0	0	6	8	5	7
3	354	4	4.81	17	0	1	9	12	2	2
4	275	4	5.00	13	0	1	6	12	6	1
5	406	4	5.35	4	0	0	6	8	9	3
6	174	3	4.12	11	0	0	5	14	6	1
7	328	4	4.89	15	0	0	11	8	6	1
8	390	4	5.46	3	0	0	2	15	6	3
9	392	4	5.27	7	0	0	9	5	9	3
10	374	4	5.08	12	0	2	7	9	3	5
11	336	4	5.31	5	0	1	7	8	5	5
12	370	4	5.31	6	0	0	7	11	2	6
13	342	4	5.23	8	0	1	6	10	6	3
14	362	4	5.50	2	0	0	5	7	11	3
15	167	3	3.92	14	0	0	12	9	2	3
16	504	5	5.81	16	0	2	12	6	3	3
17	170	3	4.15	9	0	0	8	12	2	4
18	324	4	4.77	18	0	3	7	11	4	1

### **Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 26**

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3205	36	46.769	0	3	59	94	56	22
In	2949	35	45.077	0	9	71	83	38	33
Total	6154	71	91.846	0	12	130	177	94	55

## **Green Pond Event Statistics**

### *Green pond* GREEN POND

#### Round 1 -- June 14, 2014

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
2	544	5	6.77	1	0	0	6	8	5	7
14	362	4	5.50	2	0	0	5	7	11	3
8	390	4	5.46	3	0	0	2	15	6	3
5	406	4	5.35	4	0	0	6	8	9	3
11	336	4	5.31	5	0	1	7	8	5	5
12	370	4	5.31	6	0	0	7	11	2	6
9	392	4	5.27	7	0	0	9	5	9	3
13	342	4	5.23	8	0	1	6	10	6	3
17	170	3	4.15	9	0	0	8	12	2	4
1	342	4	5.12	10	0	1	5	12	7	1
6	174	3	4.12	11	0	0	5	14	6	1
10	374	4	5.08	12	0	2	7	9	3	5
4	275	4	5.00	13	0	1	6	12	6	1
15	167	3	3.92	14	0	0	12	9	2	3
7	328	4	4.89	15	0	0	11	8	6	1
16	504	5	5.81	16	0	2	12	6	3	3
3	354	4	4.81	17	0	1	9	12	2	2
18	324	4	4.77	18	0	3	7	11	4	1

### **Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 26**

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3205	36	46.769	0	3	59	94	56	22
In	2949	35	45.077	0	9	71	83	38	33
Total	6154	71	91.846	0	12	130	177	94	55







